

THE DUBAI INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL CENTER COURTS

IN THE COURT OF FIRST INSTANCE

CLAIM CFI-066-2024

BETWEEN:

1 - KLESTA ESHJA

(the "First Claimant")

2 - HAIR CREATORS SALON LLC

(the "Second Claimant")

Claimants

AND

1 - SALAH MASRI a.k.a SALAH MOHAMED ADEL AL MASRI

(the "First Defendant")

2 - HAIR CRAFTERS COMPANY LTD

(TRADING NAME THE GROVE SALONS) a.k.a HAIR BY SALAH

(the "Second Defendant")

3 - LULLIA VALLIULINA

(the "Third Defendant")

4 - HAIR CREATORS LTD - LADIES ONLY HAIR BY ROJIN

(the "Fourth Defendant")

Defendants

STANDARD PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS

The First Defendant

19 / September / 2025

Annexure S14 - Bank Statement

Statement of the present document

Document Description	Copy released from Rak Bank Collection Department following the Court Order the First Defendant This supporting document includes Scanned copy of Printed Statement by the Bank itself
Document Referencing	Annexure S14
Date and or Duration	31 / Dec / 2023 to 31 / Jan / 2024
Document Provenance and Record of Discovery	The Documents produced from A print copies from Rak Bank The First Defendant Brought as is into this document
Certification of Accuracy	100 % accurate to original
Validity of the previously filed copy	Still Valid and reliable
Form of the original	Printed paper copy

HAIR CREATORS SALON LTD
130 133
ZONE D UNIT 130 133 135 137,DIFC
GATE AVENUE
P.O.Box 39651
DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Date Issued: 01-Feb-2024 تاريخ الإصدار:
Statement Period: 31-Dec-2023 to 31-Jan-2024 مدة الكشف:
Account Type: CURRENT ACCOUNT نوع الحساب:
Account Number: 0243169101001 رقم الحساب:
IBAN: AE790400000243169101001 الأيبان:
Branch: KING FAISAL ST SHARJAH الفرع:
Currency: AED العملة:

Account Summary

ملخص الحساب

Opening Balance	AED 624,441.44Cr	الرصيد الافتتاحي
Total Deposits	AED 53,716.69	إجمالي الودائع
Total Withdrawals	AED 57,457.48	إجمالي المسحوبات
Total Fees and Charges (Incl. VAT)	AED 172.20	إجمالي الرسوم (شاملة ضريبة القيمة المضافة)
Overdue Charges (incl. VAT)	AED 0.00	الرسوم المتأخرة (شامل ضريبة القيمة المضافة)
Closing Balance	AED 620,700.65Cr	الرصيد الختامي

Your Account Interest Rates	نسبة الفائدة الخاصة بحسابك
Accrued Interest:	الفوائد المستحقة:
AED 52.88	
Interest Rate (p.a.):	معدل الفائدة (سنوياً):
0.10%	
Interest Type:	نوع الفائدة:
Fixed	

Please see the last page of this statement for important information.

يرجى مراجعة الصفحة الأخيرة من هذا الكشف للاطلاع على معلومات مهمة.



The National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah (P.S.C) (the "Bank" or "RAKBANK"), is a commercial bank regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE.

بنك رأس الخيمة الوطني (ش.م.ع) ("البنك" أو "راك بنك"), هو بنك تجاري منظم ومرخص من مصرف الإمارات العربية المتحدة المركزي.

HAIR CREATORS SALON LTD
130 133
ZONE D UNIT 130 133 135 137,DIFC
GATE AVENUE
P.O.Box 39651
DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Date Issued: 01-Feb-2024 تاريخ الإصدار:
Statement Period: 31-Dec-2023 to 31-Jan-2024 مدة الكشف:
Account Type: CURRENT ACCOUNT نوع الحساب:
Account Number: 0243169101001 رقم الحساب:
IBAN: AE790400000243169101001 الأيبان:
Branch: KING FAISAL ST SHARJAH الفرع:
Currency: AED العملة:

Your Current Account Transactions

معاملات حسابكم الجاري

Date التاريخ	Description الوصف	Cheque الشيك	Withdrawal السحب	Deposit الوديعة	Balance الرصيد
02-JAN-2024	CHARGE COLLECTION-INCL. VAT BUSBNK_MAINT_FEE_CHRG		103.95		624,337.49Cr
15-JAN-2024	CREDIT CARD PAYMENT 5362727197815003		3,468.48		620,869.01Cr
23-JAN-2024	0171626/Reg Sl. 23-01-2024 TRF FM 0243169101002 AS PER BO			589.73	621,458.74Cr
24-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		621,455.59Cr
24-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T analyn dayag 1.00		2,000.00		619,455.59Cr
24-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		619,452.44Cr
24-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T KRISNA MONGADO 1.00		500.00		618,952.44Cr
24-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		618,949.29Cr
24-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T MARICEL CORREO 1.00		1,500.00		617,449.29Cr
24-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		617,446.14Cr
24-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T MARIBEL ESPANOLA 1.00		1,000.00		616,446.14Cr
24-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		616,442.99Cr
24-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T FAISAL GHEITH 1.00		1,000.00		615,442.99Cr



The National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah (P.S.C) (the "Bank" or "RAKBANK"), is a commercial bank regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE.

بنك رأس الخيمة الوطني (ش.م.ع) ("البنك" أو "راك بنك"), هو بنك تجاري منظم ومرخص من مصرف الإمارات العربية المتحدة المركزي.

HAIR CREATORS SALON LTD
130 133
ZONE D UNIT 130 133 135 137,DIFC
GATE AVENUE
P.O.Box 39651
DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Date Issued: 01-Feb-2024 تاريخ الإصدار:
Statement Period: 31-Dec-2023 to 31-Jan-2024 مدة الكشف:
Account Type: CURRENT ACCOUNT نوع الحساب:
Account Number: 0243169101001 رقم الحساب:
IBAN: AE790400000243169101001 الأيبان:
Branch: KING FAISAL ST SHARJAH الفرع:
Currency: AED العملة:

Your Current Account Transactions

معاملات حسابكم الجاري

Date	Description	Cheque	Withdrawal	Deposit	Balance
التاريخ	الوصف	الشيك	السحب	الوديعة	الرصيد
24-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		615,439.84Cr
24-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T shady zaiat 1.00		300.00		615,139.84Cr
24-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		615,136.69Cr
24-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T MARIE SHAINÉ MANALOTO 1.00		1,000.00		614,136.69Cr
24-JAN-2024	0171626/Reg SI. 24-01-2024 TRF FM 0243169101002 AS PER BO			5,928.56	620,065.25Cr
25-JAN-2024	0171626/Reg SI. 25-01-2024 TRF FM 0243169101002 AS PER BO			4,026.44	624,091.69Cr
26-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		624,088.54Cr
26-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T shady zaiat 1.00		1,000.00		623,088.54Cr
26-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		623,085.39Cr
26-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T MARIE SHAINÉ MANALOTO 1.00		1,000.00		622,085.39Cr
26-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		622,082.24Cr
26-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T AMJAD ALI 1.00		1,800.00		620,282.24Cr
26-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		620,279.09Cr



The National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah (P.S.C) (the "Bank" or "RAKBANK"), is a commercial bank regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE.

بنك رأس الخيمة الوطني (ش.م.ع.) ("البنك" أو "راك بنك"), هو بنك تجاري منظم ومصرح من مصرف الإمارات العربية المتحدة المركزي.

HAIR CREATORS SALON LTD
 130 133
 ZONE D UNIT 130 133 135 137,DIFC
 GATE AVENUE
 P.O.Box 39651
 DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Date Issued: 01-Feb-2024 تاريخ الإصدار:
 Statement Period: 31-Dec-2023 to 31-Jan-2024 مدة الكشف:
 Account Type: CURRENT ACCOUNT نوع الحساب:
 Account Number: 0243169101001 رقم الحساب:
 IBAN: AE790400000243169101001 الأيبان:
 Branch: KING FAISAL ST SHARJAH الفرع:
 Currency: AED العملة:

Your Current Account Transactions

معاملات حسابكم الجاري

Date	Description	Cheque	Withdrawal	Deposit	Balance
التاريخ	الوصف	الشيك	السحب	الوديعة	الرصيد
26-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T jennifer brondial 1.00		1,200.00		619,079.09Cr
26-JAN-2024	0171626/Reg SI. 26-01-2024 TRF FM 0243169101002 AS PER BO			6,925.63	626,004.72Cr
27-JAN-2024	FUNDS TRANSFER WITHIN RAKBANK To 032225305001 BARAA LAUNDRY FULL PAYMENT		244.21		625,760.51Cr
27-JAN-2024	0171626/Reg SI. 27-01-2024 TRF FM 0243169101002 AS PER BO			12,956.13	638,716.64Cr
29-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 MARINA PHARMACY AVENUE DUBAI ARE Value date 26-JAN-2024		124.00		638,592.64Cr
29-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 DIFC INVESTMENTS LTD Dubai ARE Value date 25-JAN-2024		5,450.00		633,142.64Cr
29-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 Himalaya since 1930 Dubai ARE Value date 26-JAN-2024		52.00		633,090.64Cr
29-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 CARREFOUR SUPERMARKET DUBAI ARE Value date 27-JAN-2024		7.20		633,083.44Cr
29-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 CARREFOUR SUPERMARKET DUBAI ARE Value date 27-JAN-2024		3.15		633,080.29Cr



The National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah (P.S.C) (the "Bank" or "RAKBANK"), is a commercial bank regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE.

بنك رأس الخيمة الوطني (ش.م.ع) ("البنك" أو "راك بنك"), هو بنك تجاري منظم ومصرخ من مصرف الإمارات العربية المتحدة المركزي.

HAIR CREATORS SALON LTD
130 133
ZONE D UNIT 130 133 135 137, DIFC
GATE AVENUE
P.O.Box 39651
DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Date Issued: 01-Feb-2024
Statement Period: 31-Dec-2023 to 31-Jan-2024
Account Type: CURRENT ACCOUNT
Account Number: 0243169101001
IBAN: AE790400000243169101001
Branch: KING FAISAL ST SHARJAH
Currency: AED

تاريخ الإصدار:
مدة الكشف:
نوع الحساب:
رقم الحساب:
البيان:
الفرع:
العملة:

Your Current Account Transactions

معاملات حسابكم الجاري

Date	Description	Cheque	Withdrawal	Deposit	Balance
التاريخ	الوصف	الشيك	السحب	الوديعة	الرصيد
29-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 www.instashop.com Dubai ARE Value date 27-JAN-2024		54.83		633,025.46Cr
29-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 LEISURE UNLIMITED LLC DUBAI ARE Value date 26-JAN-2024		8.00		633,017.46Cr
29-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 DU-QUICKPAY DUBAI ARE Value date 27-JAN-2024		1,739.42		631,278.04Cr
29-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		631,274.89Cr
29-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T AELDRINE THOMAS ALEJANDRIA 1.00		1,500.00		629,774.89Cr
29-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		629,771.74Cr
29-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T DIFC Investments LTD 1.00		12,000.00		617,771.74Cr
29-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		617,768.59Cr
29-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T DANICA 1.00		2,500.00		615,268.59Cr
29-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		615,265.44Cr
29-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T FAISAL GHEITH 1.00		1,020.00		614,245.44Cr



The National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah (P.S.C) (the "Bank" or "RAKBANK"), is a commercial bank regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE.

بنك رأس الخيمة الوطني (ش.م.ع.) ("البنك" أو "راك بنك"), هو بنك تجاري منظم ومرخص من مصرف الإمارات العربية المتحدة المركزي.

HAIR CREATORS SALON LTD
 130 133
 ZONE D UNIT 130 133 135 137, DIFC
 GATE AVENUE
 P.O.Box 39651
 DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Date Issued: 01-Feb-2024 تاريخ الإصدار:
 Statement Period: 31-Dec-2023 to 31-Jan-2024 مدة الكشف:
 Account Type: CURRENT ACCOUNT نوع الحساب:
 Account Number: 0243169101001 رقم الحساب:
 IBAN: AE790400000243169101001 الأيبان:
 Branch: KING FAISAL ST SHARJAH الفرع:
 Currency: AED العملة:

Your Current Account Transactions

معاملات حسابكم الجاري

Date التاريخ	Description الوصف	Cheque الشيك	Withdrawal السحب	Deposit الوديعة	Balance الرصيد
29-JAN-2024	0171626/Reg Sl. 29-01-2024 TRF FM 0243169101002 AS PER BO			13,533.30	627,778.74Cr
30-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 www.instashop.com Dubai ARE Value date 28-JAN-2024		83.13		627,695.61Cr
30-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 CARREFOUR SUPERMARKET DUBAI ARE Value date 28-JAN-2024		3.15		627,692.46Cr
30-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 DIFC INVESTMENTS LTD Dubai ARE Value date 27-JAN-2024		1,100.00		626,592.46Cr
30-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 SUMO SUSHI BENTO DUBAI ARE Value date 28-JAN-2024		62.00		626,530.46Cr
30-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 MARINA PHARMACY AVENUE DUBAI ARE Value date 28-JAN-2024		250.00		626,280.46Cr
30-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		626,277.31Cr
30-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T Muhammad sulman 1.00		912.50		625,364.81Cr
30-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		625,361.66Cr
30-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT Glomar company 1.00		1.05		625,360.61Cr



The National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah (P.S.C.) (the "Bank" or "RAKBANK"), is a commercial bank regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE.

بنك رأس الخيمة الوطني (ش.م.ع.) ("البنك" أو "راك بنك"), هو بنك تجاري منظم ومرخص من مصرف الإمارات العربية المتحدة المركزي.

HAIR CREATORS SALON LTD
130 133
ZONE D UNIT 130 133 135 137,DIFC
GATE AVENUE
P.O.Box 39651
DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Date Issued: 01-Feb-2024
Statement Period: 31-Dec-2023 to 31-Jan-2024
Account Type: CURRENT ACCOUNT
Account Number: 0243169101001
IBAN: AE790400000243169101001
Branch: KING FAISAL ST SHARJAH
Currency: AED

تاريخ الإصدار:
مدة الكشف:
نوع الحساب:
رقم الحساب:
الآيبان:
الفرع:
العملة:

Your Current Account Transactions

معاملات حسابكم الجاري

Date	Description	Cheque	Withdrawal	Deposit	Balance
التاريخ	الوصف	الشيك	السحب	الوديعة	الرصيد
30-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T Glomar company 1.00		4,422.60		620,938.01Cr
30-JAN-2024	FUNDS TRANSFER WITHIN RAKBANK To 0032669809001 COSMETICA BEA PAYMENT		1,390.00		619,548.01Cr
30-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		619,544.86Cr
30-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T Nazli 1.00		4,431.00		615,113.86Cr
30-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		615,110.71Cr
30-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T Abier 1.00		1,000.00		614,110.71Cr
30-JAN-2024	0171626/Reg SI. 30-01-2024 TRF FM 0243169101002 AS PER BO			307.56	614,418.27Cr
31-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 TEXAS ROAD HOUSE CC441 DUBAI ARE Value date 29-JAN-2024		121.00		614,297.27Cr
31-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 AL MAYA SUPERMARKET A DUBAI ARE Value date 29-JAN-2024		229.56		614,067.71Cr
31-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 MARINA PHARMACY AVENUE DUBAI ARE Value date 29-JAN-2024		169.00		613,898.71Cr



The National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah (P.S.C) (the "Bank" or "RAKBANK"), is a commercial bank regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE.

بنك رأس الخيمة الوطني (ش.م.ع.) ("البنك" أو "راك بنك"), هو بنك تجاري منظم ومرخص من مصرف الإمارات العربية المتحدة المركزي.

HAIR CREATORS SALON LTD
 130 133
 ZONE D UNIT 130 133 135 137, DIFC
 GATE AVENUE
 P.O.Box 39651
 DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Date Issued: 01-Feb-2024 تاريخ الإصدار:
 Statement Period: 31-Dec-2023 to 31-Jan-2024 مدة الكشف:
 Account Type: CURRENT ACCOUNT نوع الحساب:
 Account Number: 0243169101001 رقم الحساب:
 IBAN: AE790400000243169101001 الأيبان:
 Branch: KING FAISAL ST SHARJAH الفرع:
 Currency: AED العملة:

Your Current Account Transactions

معاملات حسابكم الجاري

Date	Description	Cheque	Withdrawal	Deposit	Balance
التاريخ	الوصف	الشيك	السحب	الوديعة	الرصيد
31-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 SUPERCARE PHARMACY DUBAI ARE Value date 30-JAN-2024		31.00		613,867.71Cr
31-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 DECATHLON DUBAI MALL DUBAI ARE Value date 29-JAN-2024		313.00		613,554.71Cr
31-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 ALPHAMED DUBAI ARE Value date 29-JAN-2024		55.50		613,499.21Cr
31-JAN-2024	PURCHASE TRXN. 5467506539224007 AL MAYA SUPERMARKET LL DUBAI ARE Value date 29-JAN-2024		30.90		613,468.31Cr
31-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		613,465.16Cr
31-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T Salah M Adel Masri 1.00		1,000.00		612,465.16Cr
31-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT OUTWARD REMITTANCE CHARGE		3.15		612,462.01Cr
31-JAN-2024	Charge Collection-INCL. VAT Muhammad abbas paras khan 1.00		1.05		612,460.96Cr
31-JAN-2024	OUTWARD T/T Muhammad abbas paras khan 1.00		1,209.65		611,251.31Cr
31-JAN-2024	INTEREST			52.88	611,304.19Cr
31-JAN-2024	0171626/Reg SI. 31-01-2024 TRF FM 0243169101002 AS PER BO			9,396.46	620,700.65Cr



The National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah (P.S.C) (the "Bank" or "RAKBANK"), is a commercial bank regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE.

بنك رأس الخيمة الوطني (ش.م.ع) ("البنك" أو "راك بنك"), هو بنك تجاري منظم ومرخص من مصرف الإمارات العربية المتحدة المركزي.